Date
Notes
Project
Page 1Acolyte is a quality division of GENLED Brands™ | www.AcolyteLED.com | Acolyte | Architectural Lighting Solutions
AVAILABLE COLORS & COLOR TEMPERATURES
2200K 3000K 3500K 4000K 6000K1800K 2400K2000K 2700K Red Amber Green Blue RGBA RGBWWRGBW VW WD
• Available for field assembly or factory assembly
• 0.76 in. (19.2 mm) wide by 0.8 in. (20.3 mm) deep

AS12 CHANNEL FIXTURE
Page 3Acolyte is a quality division of GENLED Brands™ | www.AcolyteLED.com | Acolyte | Architectural Lighting Solutions
ORDERING GUIDE
CHANNEL LENS HOUSING COLOR
CHAS12
CHAS12 - AS12 Channel RM - Round Milky Lens SV - Silver WH - White
BK - Black Consult factory for custom colors
WATTAGE COLOR
0.75 - 0.75 W/ft (2.46 W/m - Static White, Static Color) 18 - 1800K RGB27 - Red, Green, Blue + 2700K
1.0 - 1.0 W/ft (3.3 W/m - Variable White) 20 - 2000K RGB30 - Red, Green, Blue + 3000K
1.5 - 1.5 W/ft (4.9 W/m - Static White, Static Color) 22 - 2200K RGB40 - Red, Green, Blue + 4000K
2.2 - 2.2 W/ft (7.2 W/m - Static White, Static Color) 24 - 2400K RGB60 - Red, Green, Blue + 6000K
3.0 - 3.0 W/ft (9.8 W/m - Static White, Static Color, Variable White) 27 - 2700K RGB2465 - Red, Green, Blue + 2400K + 6500K
4.4 - 4.4 W/ft (14.4 W/m - Static White, Static Color, RGBW, RGBWW, RGBA) 30 - 3000K RGBA - Red, Green, Blue + Amber
5.2 - 5.2 W/ft (17.1 W/m - Warm Dim) 35 - 3500K VW - Variable White
5.0 - 5.0 W/ft (16.4 W/m - Static White, Static Color) 40 - 4000K 2920 - Warm Dim 2900K-2000K (IP20)
5.5 - 5.5 W/ft (18.0 W/m - RGBW, RGBA) 60 - 6000K 2721 - Warm Dim 2900K-2000K (IP65)
6.0 - 6.0 W/ft (19.7 W/m - Static White, Static Color, Variable White) R - Red Z - Undecided**
8.8 - 8.8 W/ft (28.86 W/m - RGBW, RGBWW) A - Amber ** For quotes only. Must be chosen before final order.
G - Green
B - Blue
CATEGORY CRI RIBBON TYPE & IP RATING
RB
RB - RibbonLyte 0 - Static Color, Color Changing SWS220 - Static White Series 2 IP20 RGBWS220 - RGBW Series 2 IP20 VWS220 - VW Series 2 IP20
90 - 90+ CRI Static White SWS265 - Static White Series 2 IP65 RGBWS265 - RGBW Series 2 IP65 VWS265 - VW Series 2 IP65
SWS268 - Static White Series 2 IP68 RGBWS268 - RGBW Series 2 IP68 VWS268 - VW Series 2 IP68
SCS220 - Static Color Series 2 IP20 RGBWA20 - RGBW/A IP20 WD20 - Warm Dim IP20
SCS265 - Static Color Series 2 IP65 RGBWA65 - RGBW/A IP65 WD65 - Warm Dim IP65
SCS268 - Static Color Series 2 IP68 RGBWW20 - RGBWW 5-in-1 IP20
Add AccessoriesSTEP 4
CONNECTION OPTIONS (See diagrams on the right) Custom Length (ft.)
1 - End Feed Bare Wire Connection 4 - End Feed with IP67 Male Coupler
2 - Back Feed Bare Wire Connection  5 - Soldered Daisy Chain
3 - Side Feed Bare Wire Connection 6 - Daisy Chain With IP67 Couplers
ASSEMBLY OPTION LENGTH (Standard factory assembled length up to 78 in. / 2 m)
FI - Field Assembly
FA - Factory Assembly* * Factory assembly is not recommended for exterior applications
ACCESSORIES
TILTSTANDST - Tiltable Stand
CHMAG0.5 - Magnetic Mount
1. (Default) 2.
5. 6.
4.3.
Wire Length for 5:
Standard 3 in. / Custom up to 3 feet
Wire Length for 6:
Standard 3 in. / Custom up to 18 in.
Wire Length for 4:
Standard 12 in. / Custom up to 20 feet
Wire Length for 1, 2, 3:
Standard 12 in. / Custom up to 20 feet
Complete RibbonLyte Part NumberSTEP 2
Complete Assembly Option & LengthSTEP 3
Complete Channel Part NumberSTEP 1
NOTE: To ensure waterproofing standards are met, IP65 and
IP68 RibbonLyte can NOT be cut in the field.
AS12 CHANNEL FIXTURE